Illinois law.
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Section 731.905  Notice of Termination of Wholesale Service

Except where otherwise agreed to, in writing, by the carriers, no provisioning carrier offering or providing wholesale service to a requesting carrier shall terminate, discontinue, or abandon the service once initiated except upon at least 35 days prior written notice (the termination notice) to the Commission and the requesting carrier. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Section, no termination notice shall be required for interruptions in service due to wholesale service emergency situations. Nothing in this Section shall be construed to abrogate or diminish the rights and obligations of a carrier under the Act or Commission rules (including, without limitation, Section 13-406 of the Act [220 ILCS 5/13-406] and 83 Ill. Adm. Code 735).
